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MONCADA, TARLAC
EXCERPT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 23rd REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN
OF  MONCADA,  TARLAC  FOR  CY  2021   HELD  ON  THE  7th  DAY  OF  JUNE,  2021   AT  THE  SB
SESSION  HALL,  LEGISLATIVE  BUILDING

PRESENT:

HON. JAIME 0. DUQUE

HON.  CLEOFE  D.  FAVIS
HON.  RODOLFO C.  ESPEJO, JR.
HON. ALBERTO C. MARZAN, JR., MD
HON. RUBEN V. GAMBOA, JR
HON. THELMAFLOR A.  ESPE:JO
HON. GEORGE MICHAEL P. AGUILAR
HON. JANIUS M. YASAY
HON. CELESTE A. AYSON
HON. GEORGE R. CUCHAPIN, MD
HON.  EZEKIEL C.  RIVERA

.. VICE MAYOR/PRESIDING OFFICER

.. MEMBER

.. MEMBER

.. MEMBER

.. MEMBER

.. MEMBER

.. MEMBER

.. MEMBER

.. MEMBER

..  LnB  PRESIDENT

..  SKF  PRESIDENT

ABSENT:
NONE

RESOLUTION  NO.  3?
Series of 2021

Sponsored  by:  COUN. ALBERTO C.  MARZAN,  JR,  MD

RESOLUTION     AUTHORIZING     THE     MUNICIPAL     GOVERNMENT     0F     MONCADA,
THROUGH   THE    HONORABLE   MAYOR   ESTELITA   M.   AQUINO,   TO    ENTER   INTO   A
MEMORANDUM  OF  UNDERSTANDING  WITH  THE  DEPARTMENT  OF  SOCIAL  WELFARE
AND DEVELOPMENT FIELD OFFICE Ill  IN CONNECTION WITH THE  EXIT PROGRAM  FOR
THE  BENEFICIARIES OF  PANTAWID  PAMILYA  PILIPINO  PROGRAM (4Ps)

WHEREAS,   the   Honorable  Mayor  Estelita   M.   Aquino  is  endorsing   to  this
August Body the proposed Memorandum of Understanding  (MOU)  between the
LGU and DSWD Field Office 111 requesting that authority be granted the Local Chief
Executive to enter into such MOU;

WHEREAS, both parties agree to the terms of partnership stated in the MOU,
and ensure that the necessary support and services are accessible and available
to  the  Pantawid   Pamilyang   Pilipino   Program  or  4Ps   household   beneficiaries,
particularly those who  are  about to  exit the  program,  thus  ensuring  that these
families would still have the necessary support in cases of economic shocks and
other vulnerabilities;

WHEREAS, after a careful study and review of the provisions thereof, the SB
finds the same to be of merit;
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MONCADA,  TARLAC

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered and on motion by Coun. Alberto C.
Marzan, Jr., duly seconded;

RESOLVED, that this Sanggunian, acting on the favorable recommendation
of the Committee on Health and Social Services, hereby authorizes the Municipal
Government of Moncada,  through  the  Honorable Mayor Estelita  M.  Aquino,  to
enter  into  a  Memorandum  of  Understanding  with  the  Department  of  Social
Welfare and Development Field Office Ill in connection with the exit program for
the beneficiaries of Pantawid Pamilya Pilipino Program (4Ps);

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this Resolution be furnished all concerned
parties for their information and appropriate action.

CARRIED.

ATTESTED AND  CERTIFIED

TO  BE  DULY ADOPTED:

CERTIFIED  to  have  been  duly
ADOPTED     on     the     above-
mentioned date and place:

~- .-:  :?rj .,.-,
VICTOR SANDINO S. MOLINA
Secretary to the Sanggunian

Vice-Mayor & Presiding Officer
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